NSD2000: Final Resuits for Each Event

Name

Men's High Jump
APPIAH, J
ANDERSON, |
GUINEY, D
NALTON, D
HEATH, J
MORAN, MARTIN
HICKMAN, M

Women's Long Jump
WALNE, A
BOURHILL, JENNY
SHAW, K
OGUNNOWO, BUNMI
WOODFORD, F
O'LEARY, J
ANSTEAD, S

Women's Shot
CARNIERO, ANNA
RODGERS, S
CURTIS, E
CADWALLER, S
STRACHAN, SHONA
BELL, M
ROBINSON, J
BENNET, J
SMILIE, M
RAMSAY, SUE
HAWES, C
WILSON, DEBBIE
HALCRO, FIONA
MEECHAN, LIZ

MCLAUGHLIN,
HEATHER

Men's 1500m
STOWE, A
LONG, W

*UPF = Unplaced finisher
24 July 2000

166
352
202
326
65

32

259

400

185
116
366
300
281

215
88
256
331
38
153
322
58
43
244
292
57
17
42
54

396
385

N.I.S.

North West
Thames Valley
Northern England
London Central
Scotland

South East

South London & Thames
Scotland

L.A.P.

London HQ

North West

Southend HQ

Southend HQ

N.1.D.

Eastern England
South East
Central England
Scotland

N.I.S.

Northern England
Scotland
Scotland
Southern England
Southend HQ
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

South London & Thames
South London & Thames

Time / Distance / Height

1.70 m
1.60 m
1.60 m
1.55 m
1.55 m
1.50 m
1.50 m

3.69m
3.52m
3.35m
3.20m
3.06 m
2.83m
246 m

8.85m
7.77m
7.07m
6.67m
6.52m
6.48 m
5.76 m
5.63m
5.45m
5.38 m
5.29m
5.19m
4.95m
4.66m
2.74m

04:24.65
04:28.71

Position
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Name
MARKLEW, S
BOWYER, R
BURTON, ROD
HICKMAN, M
SHEILDS, C
WALBROOK, D
JOHNSTON, BOB
BOURNE, D
KENYAN, SEAN
WILLIAMS, S
BROWN, ANDY

Men's 100m
APPIAH, J
ROLLINS, B
KING, B
OLUYEMI, T
JONES, CHRIS
BENSON-DARE, G
HALL, |

OFFIAH, |
WELLS, D

ORR, GORDON
DRUMMOND, D
HAWKINS, B
JACKSON, D
MORAN, MARTIN
ALLISON, SCOTT
COWELL, D

Women's 100m
WAINWRIGHT, S
JAMES, G
SHAW, K
PHELAN, C
CORSINI, S
THEOBALD, K
NORMAN, A
HUTCHINS, C
MACFARLANE, JADE
ABANUALO, A

*UPF = Unplaced finisher
24 July 2000

Reg No
338
103
91
259
193
272
20
155
21
401

166
340
205
180
144
252
100
164
188
33

142
293
264
32

287

89

336
185
127
357
271
266
335
25

101

Home EU
Central England
London HQ
Eastern England
South East
Northern Ireland
South East
Scotland

N.I.S.

Scotland

South London & Thames

Scotland

N.I.S.

Central England
Thames Valley
L.A.P.
Liverpool HQ
South East
N.I.S.

N.L.S.

L.A.P.
Scotland
Liverpool HQ
Southend HQ
South East
Scotland
Scotland
Southend HQ

Eastern England
Central England
L.A.P.

West Wales & Borders
North West

South East

South East

Central England
Scotland

London HQ

Time / Distance / Height
04:43.92
04:52.64
04:54.80
05:11.22
05:11.24
05:24.80
05:27.03
05:30.64
05:35.07
05:43.15
05:45.88

00:11.20
00:11.51
00:11.55
00:11.59
00:12.03
00:12.70
00:13.08
0.00 m

00:13.08
00:13.17
00:13.56
00:13.74
00:13.88
00:14.01
00:14.36
00:16.54

00:14.24
00:14.28
00:15.23
00:15.81
00:16.04
00:16.22
00:16.26
00:15.53
00:17.04
00:17.10

Position

0 N o o A~ W

UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF

N OO o A WON =

UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF

N OO o A WON =

UPF
UPF
UPF

Points

7
6
5
4
3
2
1
1
1
1
1
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Name
RODGERS, GILLIAN
CASSEE, NORMA

Reg No
34
9

Men's Veterans' 100m Handicap

WARD, N
ARNOTT, B
KENNEDY, |
BONE, GRAHAM
BARRIE, RON
CAMPBELL, B
WARREN, K
LEUNG, P
WALLACE, JOHN
EDWARDS, DAVE
BENNEMITH, P
VAGGERS, P
KENT, J

DRAIN, M

COOK, D
WALBROOK, D
DOCHERTY, C
WALLIS, A

Women's Veterans' 100m Handicap

PUGH, DAPHNE
NEWMAN, S
TURNER, M
GRUGAN, A
HUTCHISON, C
PAYNE, W
CORSINI, S
CORRALL, M
TRICKER, K
HINCHCLIFFE, A
MEE, J

PYE, S
GRIFFITHS, V
CAIN, JANET
BREEZE, K

Men's 1500m Walk

*UPF = Unplaced finisher
24 July 2000

90
311
317
169
2
373
186
67
40
211
283
238
233
99
374
272
289
115

415
234
341
192
262
235
357
105
225
126
320
148
143
8

356

Home EU
Scotland
Scotland

Eastern England
Northern England
Northern England
N.I.S.

Scotland

South London & Thames

L.A.P.

London Central
Scotland

Thames Valley
Southend HQ
Southern England
Southern England
N.L.S.

South London & Thames

South East
Southend HQ
London HQ

C.E.R.S.A.
Southern England
Central England
Northern Ireland
South East
Southern England
North West
London HQ
Anglia

West Wales & Borders
Northern England
Liverpool HQ
Liverpool HQ
Scotland

North West

Time / Distance / Height
00:18.00
00:19.31

00:12.32
00:12.61
00:12.80
00:12.91
00:13.01
00:13.41
00:13.69
00:14.33
00:13.64
00:13.82
00:13.92
00:13.95
00:14.35
00:14.36
00:14.69
00:14.84
00:15.03
00:15.70

00:14.36
00:14.54
00:14.78
00:14.99
00:15.12
00:16.58
00:15.59
00:17.34
00:16.53
00:16.72
00:16.94
00:17.28
00:17.30
00:18.53
00:21.03

Position

UPF
UPF

0 N OO 0o A 0N =

UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF

0 N OO 0o B~ 0N =

UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF

Points
1
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Name
HOLLINGSWORTH, A
WRIGHT, M
AINSLEY, R
GIBBARD, J
CARR, S
ACOCK, V
MYSIUK, T
KIRK, C
PUGH, NICK
MORGAN, G

Men's 400m

STOWE, A
MARKLEW, S
BELL, DAVID
PALMER, N
MORAN, MARTIN
DEEX, P

KENYAN, SEAN
BROWN, ANDY
MCPARTLIN, MARK
BUTTLE, C

Men's Veterans' 3000m

JACKSON, M
BARNES, R
SKIPPER, N
WAKEFIELD, P
BURTON, ROD
LEE, N

FOX, R
BOSTOCK, P
BAXENDALE, P
GREER, J
ARMSTRONG, R
JACOB, N
TROMANS, A
THOMAS, M
MCKIE, CHARLIE
DRYDEN, ALAN
MURDEN, P

*UPF = Unplaced finisher
24 July 2000

Reg No
94
242
221
379
332
121
87
84
118
245

396
338

301
32
141
21

31
253

316
171
113
324
91

337
360
172
353
333
411
66

207
274
29

53

86

Home EU

Eastern England
Southern England
Anglia

South London & Thames

Central England

West Wales & Borders
Eastern England
Eastern England
C.E.R.S.A.

Southern England

South London & Thames

Central England
Scotland
Southend HQ
Scotland
Liverpool HQ
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

South East

Northern England
L.A.P.

London HQ
Northern England
Eastern England
Central England
North West
L.A.P.

North West
Central England
C.E.R.S.A.
London Central
Thames Valley
South East
Scotland

N.I.S.

Eastern England

Time / Distance / Height

07:52.10
08:29.10
08:29.50
09:05.40
09:24.70
10:05.80
10:17.60
10:18.80
10:41.70
10:50.30

00:57.06
00:61.60
00:64.43
00:64.58
00:65.14
00:65.65
00:72.81
00:78.95
00:75.00
00:76.61

09:47.40
09:50.97
09:53.26
10:33.92
10:39.20
10:59.69
11:08.57
11:21.60
11:27.97
11:58.99
12:07.93
12:30.26
12:32.79
12:49.09
12:52.82
13:00.96
13:02.30

Position

0 N OO 0o B~ WON =

UPF
UPF

0 N OO 0o B~ WN =

UPF
UPF

0 N OO 0o B~ 0N =

UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF

Points
10
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Name

GOLIGHTLY, C
SHEARER, NORMAN
ROTCHELL, S
PUGH, NICK
CLAUSEN, S
HODSON, G
FULLERTON, IAN
RHODES, A

Women's High Jump
BOURHILL, JENNY
WALNE, A
AVERY, K
WOODFORD, F

Men's Long Jump
APPIAH, J
HEATH, J
ORR, GORDON
NALTON, D
WARREN, K
OLUYEMI, T
DEAN, P
COWELL, D
ECONOMIDIES, C
MORAN, MARTIN
WELLS, D
HAWKINS, B
BELL, DAVID
GIBBARD, J
JENNINGS, G

Men's Discus
IRONSIDE, G
NWOSU, O
KHAN, N
MCPHIE, R
VAGGERS, P
HERD, DOUG
FAIRHURST, S
LAWRIE, ALAN

*UPF = Unplaced finisher
24 July 2000

Reg No
351

36

184
118
243
412

14

268

400
151
366

166
65
33
326
186
180
288
287
64
32
188
293

379
203

263
389
295
298
238
18

359
22

Home EU

North West
Scotland

L.A.P.

C.E.R.S.A.
Southern England
C.E.R.S.A.
Scotland

South East

Scotland

South London & Thames
N.I.S.

North West

N.L.S.

London Central
Scotland
Northern England
L.A.P.

L.A.P.

Southend HQ
Southend HQ
London Central
Scotland

L.A.P.

Southend HQ
Scotland

South London & Thames

Thames Valley

South East

South London & Thames
Southend HQ

Southend HQ

Southern England
Scotland

North West

Scotland

Time / Distance / Height
13:12.47
13:14.73
13:42.80
14:00.64
14:10.29
14:40.38
15:05.55
15:63.54

1.40 m
1.30 m
1.20 m
1.15m

6.04 m
5.05m
5.02m
4.87m
4.82m
481m
457 m
4.48m
440m
430m
416 m
413 m
3.55m
3.58m
3.07m

30.93 m
29.75m
28.34 m
26.95m
22.65m
22.63 m
21.94m
20.83 m

Position

UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF

AW N =

0 N OO 0o A WD =

UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF

0 N O 0o B~ WN =

Points
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Name
ASTILL, M
FAHAY, T
OGLE, N
WILLIAMS, C
BOYCE, A
SMITH, J
ACOCK, V
ROTCHELL, S
HEATH, J
COWELL, D
WHITE, T
BOURNE, D
MEADS, RAY
ROWE, A

Men's 800m
STOWE, A
LONG, W
GUINEY, D
MARKLEW, S
BARNES, R
HICKMAN, M
BELL, DAVID
ANDERSON, CRAIG
WALBROOK, D
SWARBRICK, T
KENYAN, SEAN
CURRIE, STUART
BATES, S
BROWN, ANDY
BENFIELD, L
DEEX, P
KENNEDY, S
HEDINBURGH, K

Men's 3000m
SKIPPER, N
BOWYER, R
LEE, N
FOX, R
BIRCH, M

*UPF = Unplaced finisher
24 July 2000

Reg No
81
191
165
365
62
114
121
184
65
287
273
155
92
72

396
385
202
338
171
259

48
272
167
21
10
47

282
141
211
381

113
103
337
360
303

Home EU
Eastern England
Northern Ireland
N.L.S.

North West
London Central
London HQ
West Wales & Borders
L.A.P.

London Central
Southend HQ
South East
N.L.S.

Eastern England

London Central

South London & Thames
South London & Thames
Thames Valley

Central England

L.A.P.

South East

Scotland

Scotland

South East

N.I.S.

Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

Southend HQ

Liverpool HQ

N.L.D.

South London & Thames

London HQ
London HQ
Central England
North West
Southend HQ

Time / Distance / Height
20.80m
19.63 m
19.52m
19.22 m
19.10m
17.38 m
17.36 m
16.73 m
1581 m
1581 m
15.32m
15.12m
13.88 m
13.40m

02:14.27
02:14.91
02:15.59
02:16.02
02:22.19
02:26.29
02:32.87
02:41.22
02:41.71
02:46.40
02:51.40
02:52.79
02:58.32
02:59.45
0.00 m

0.00 m

0.00 m

0.00 m

10:20.70
10:54.02
11:05.42
11:17.21
11:24.55

Position

UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF

0 N O o0~ WON =

UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
TBR*
TBR*
TBR*
TBR*
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Name Reg No
COCHRAN, G 255
BALANCE, P 312
HARRISON, L 380
GREER, J 333
KENYAN, SEAN 21
Women's 1500m Walk
BRADLEY, LYNN 93
MOUNTFORD, V 299
PAYNE, W 235
ARNOLL-DAVIS, WENDY 226
DUNLEY, V 124
BRADY, JOYCE 6
HAWKINS, N 294
Women's 200m
WAINWRIGHT, S 89
JAMES, G 336
BOURHILL, JENNY 4
SHAW, K 185
PHELAN, C 127
WHEELER, T 240
THEOBALD, K 271
RODGERS, GILLIAN 34
Men's 200m
APPIAH, J 166
KING, B 205
OLUYEMI, T 180
GUINEY, D 202
BENSON-DARE, G 252
BARNES, R 171
WELLS, D 188
BENNEMITH, P 283
MCCROSSAN, JOHN 27
BENFIELD, L 282
BUTTLE, C 253
PEARSE, R 146
Women's Discus
BELL, M 153

*UPF = Unplaced finisher
24 July 2000

Home EU
South East
Northern England

South London & Thames

Central England
Scotland

Eastern England
Southend HQ
Southern England
Anglia

West Wales & Borders
Scotland

Southend HQ

Eastern England
Central England
Scotland

L.A.P.

West Wales & Borders
Southern England
South East

Scotland

N.L.S.

Thames Valley
L.A.P.
Thames Valley
South East
L.A.P.

L.A.P.
Southend HQ
Scotland
Southend HQ
South East
Liverpool HQ

N.I.S.

Time / Distance / Height

11:41.85
11:57.70
12:20.91
12:26.02
13:17.76

08:28.90
09:47.90
09:49.80
11:57.70
12:00.70
13:43.30
13:43.30

00:30.17
00:30.42
00:31.78
00:32.02
00:35.31
00:35.57
00:36.20
00:36.39

00:23.76
00:24.09
00:25.23
00:25.58
00:26.54
00:27.10
00:28.88
00:29.22
00:30.17
00:31.97
00:32.64
00:35.01

2153 m

Position

6
7
8
UPF
UPF

o N o OO~ W N = N o o WO =

0 N OO 0o B~ 0N =

UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF

Points
4

3
2
1
1
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Name Reg No Home EU Time / Distance / Height  Position  Points

CADWALLER, S 331 Central England 20.78 m 2 8
RODGERS, S 88 Eastern England 19.88 m 3 7
CARNIERO, ANNA 215 N.1.D. 19.75m 4 6
WYATT, ALISON 44 Scotland 14.60 m 5 5
WILSON, DEBBIE 57 Scotland 14.36 m 6 4
BENNET, J 58 Scotland 13.73 m 7 3
SMILIE, M 43 Scotland 13.38 m 8 2
DUNLEY, V 124 West Wales & Borders 9.24m UPF 1
MEECHAN, LIZ 42 Scotland 8.42m UPF 1
MCLAUGHLIN, 54 Scotland 6.94 m UPF 1
HEATHER

HAWES, C 292 Southend HQ 11.49m UPF 1
BRIDGE, C 284 Southend HQ 10.17 m UPF 1

Men's Shot
IRONSIDE, G 263 South East 9.89 m 1 10
NWOSU, O 389 South London & Thames 9.62 m 2 8
KHAN, N 295 Southend HQ 9.49m 3 7
WHITE, T 273 South East 9.33m 4 6
LEWIS, P 319 Northern England 9.30m 5 5
FAHAY, T 191 Northern Ireland 9.29 m 6 4
FAIRHURST, S 359 North West 8.77m 7 3
BENTON, T 232 Southern England 8.60m 8 2
HERD, DOUG 18 Scotland 7.95m UPF 1
PLUMMER, J 182 L.A.P. 7.40m UPF 1
LAWRIE, ALAN 22 Scotland 7.36 m UPF 1
TARLING, L 399 South London & Thames 7.02m UPF 1
WILLIAMS, C 365 North West 6.93m UPF 1
AINSLEY, R 221 Anglia 6.40 m UPF 1
WARREN, K 186 L.A.P. 6.28 m UPF 1
Women's 3000m

PEARCE, F 391 South London & Thames 12:15.17 1 10
CORSINI, S 357 North West 12:16.91 2 8
BRADLEY, LYNN 93 Eastern England 12:18.01 3 7
HARRISON, R 362 North West 13:22.58 4 6
DYER, J 258 South East 13:28.45 5 5
CHAMBERS, M 104 London HQ 13:54.57 6 4
HUTCHISON, C 262 South East 14:26.75 7 3
WHEELER, T 240 Southern England 15:01.53 8 2
PHELAN, C 127 West Wales & Borders 15:06.94 UPF 1
PUGH, DAPHNE 415 C.E.R.S.A. 15:08.99 UPF 1

*UPF = Unplaced finisher
24 July 2000 Page 8 of 10



Name

MEE, J
GIBBARD, A
MOUNTFORD, V

Women's 400m
BOURHILL, JENNY
BECKEST, ALISON
CARTY, AILSA
MCCANN, M

Reg No
320
378
299

4
49
50
297

Home EU

Northern England

South London & Thames
Southend HQ

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Southend HQ

Men's Super Veteran's 1 mile (1500m) (run as a mile)

GOUGH, J
RATCLIFFE, P
BAXENDALE, P
STATHER, J
STOWE, W
ARMSTRONG, R
WINGROVE, T
KNEILL, R
MCKIE, CHARLIE
HEARN, M
MURDEN, P
FULLERTON, IAN
CLAUSEN, S
DRAPER, R
FORSYTH, BILL
AINSLEY, R
PUGH, NICK
DONOCIK, V
HODSON, G

Women's 800m
PEARCE, F
WRIGHT, J
DINEEN, T
BRADLEY, LYNN
CONNELL, J
GIBBARD, A

Women's Relay
Cenral England Women

*UPF = Unplaced finisher
24 July 2000

83
71
353
75
397
411
209
413
29
224
86
14
243
82
13
221
118
157
412

391
210
107
93
63
378

Eastern England
London Central
North West
London Central
South London & Thames
C.E.R.S.A.
Thames Valley
C.E.R.S.A.
Scotland

Anglia

Eastern England
Scotland
Southern England
Eastern England
Scotland

Anglia

C.E.R.S.A.

N.I.S.

C.E.R.S.A.

South London & Thames
Thames Valley

London HQ

Eastern England

London Central

South London & Thames

Central England

Time / Distance / Height
15:31.12
15:41.30
17:48.09

00:75.64
00:94.99
00:109.24
02:03.67

05:34.37
05:40.62
05:44.51
05:49.63
05:56.62
05:51.99
06:07.09
06:08.11
06:19.59
06:20.57
06:32.36
06:49.57
06:49.80
06:56.27
06:57.54
07:05.01
07:18.56
07:25.55
07:45.59

02:52.85
02:54.32
02:55.15
02:55.67
03:02.40
03:37.31

63:00.00

Position

UPF
UPF
UPF

AW N =

0 N O o0~ WON =

UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF
UPF

o 00 A W N =

Points
1
]
]
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Eastern England
Women

North West England
Women

London HQ Women

South London & Thames
Women

Southern England
Women

NIS Women

Scotland Women

Men's Relay

NIS Men

London HQ Men
Liverpool HQ Men

South London & Thames
Men
LAP Men

Thames Valley Men
South East England Men
Southern England Men
Scotland Men

Men's 2000m Steeplechase

SKIPPER, N
BOSTOCK, P
ROTCHELL, S
WINGROVE, T

o O o o

o O O o o

113
172
184
209

Women's 2000m Steeplechase

MOUNTFORD, V

*UPF = Unplaced finisher
24 July 2000

299

Eastern England
North West

London HQ
South London & Thames

Southern England

N.L.S.
Scotland

N.I.S.

London HQ

Liverpool HQ

South London & Thames

L.A.P.

Thames Valley
South East
Southern England
Scotland

London HQ
L.A.P.
L.A.P.

Thames Valley

Southend HQ

Time / Distance / Height
00:65.24

00:66.68

00:68.74
00:71.01

00:72.05

00:73.73
00:75.56

00:48.32
00:50.58
00:51.20
00:51.21

00:52.82
00:52.99
00:54.46
00:57.43
00:57.85

09:24.31
10:12.52
10:47.35
11:29.33

13:21.80

Position  Points
2 14
3 13
12
11
6 10
7 9
8 8
1 16
2 14
3 13
4 12
5 11
6 10
7 9
8 8
UPF 4
1 10
2
3
4
1 10
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